BAE SYSTEMS PROPRIETARY

Local pensioner associations

Here is a list of pensioner associations and social groups set up by
former employees who regularly get together to organise social
events and outings.

Your local pensioner association or social group will not automatically contact you when you

retire, so if you want to get in touch it is up to you to contact them. All the groups here are
very happy to welcome all BAE Systems pensioners, whichever company they worked for.

The 316 Club Stevenage Grahame Read, Secretary

Tel: 01462 450788

Email: secretary@316club.org.uk
Website: 316club.org.uk

Abbey Works Retirement Titchfield, Dave Grindey
Association Hampshire Tel: 01489 579291

Email: dave.grindey@outlook.com
Airbus and BAE Systems Filton, Bristol Bob Hart, Membership Secretary Tel:
Retired Employees 01179 409772
Association, Filton bob.hart@blueyonder.co.uk
(ABrea-Filton) Roger Day, Chairman

rogerday41@btinternet.com
Tel: 07753 866926 /

0117 9505959

Website: baermsa.org.uk

Airbus Retired Broughton, Sue Walker, Chair Person
Association, Flintshire Tel: 01244 679330/07768 453465
Broughton Email: sue.walker2525@btinternet.com

Eddie Reeves, Treasurer
Tel: 07973 904644

British Aerospace Filton, Bristol Joyce Matthews, Secretary
(Filton) Retired Tel: 01179 696354

Employees Email: joycelmatthews@tiscali.co.uk
Association (BAFREA)

British Aerospace Plymouth, Devon Brian Newall, Chairman

Plymouth Pensioners Tel: 07749 266528

Association Email: brian.newall@collins.com
(BAPPA) Terry Cranstone, Secretary

Tel: 01752 862061
Email: terry.cranstone@virgin.net
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Bracknell Wokingham, John Turner, Social and
Pensioners Berkshire Newsletter Secretary
?;:‘I’_g)atm“ Tel: 01753 860527
Post Codes RG/GU/SL Jim Ward, Chairman and
Treasurer
Tel: 01344 453867
Pat Cauldwell, Secretary
Tel: 01202 768050
Email: cauldwell@tinyworld.co.uk
Bob Picton, Committee
Christchurch & Christchurch, Patrick Cauldwell
Hurn Pensioners Dorset Tel: 01202 768050
Associations Email: cauldwell@tinyworld.co.uk
Post Codes BH/SO/PO
Cowes Radar Ex- Isle of Wight Barry Bates, Chairman
Employees Association Tel: 01983 296303
(CREEA) Email: batesbarry@onwight.net
Joy Ash, Treasurer/Secretary
Tel: 01983 298731
De Havilland Aeronautical | Countrywide Roger de Mercado, Secretary

Technical School

Tel: 0161 4392635

Association Email: r.demercado@ntlworld.com

(DHAeTSA)

Dunsfold Cranleigh, Surrey Chris Budgen, Secretary

Veterans Club Tel: 01483 274781

Post Codes GU/RH Email: budgensp@btinternet.com

The Employee Lancashire Paul Barrie, Secretary

Association Email: employee.association@baesystems.com
Website:baeemployeeassociation.com

Farnborough Farnborough, Bill Moxham, Secretary

Pensioner Hampshire Tel: 01252 617894

Association Email: billmoxham@talktalk.net

Post Code GU www.dhaetsa.org.uk

Grove Retirement Hertfordshire Alan Burdis, Chairman

Association (GRA)

Tel: 01923 241810
Email: grachair03@gmail.com
Website: grove-retirement-association.weebly.com

The Hawker
Association

Kingston, Surrey

Dick Poole
Email: secretaryhawkercommittee@gmail.com

Marconi Old Geezers
Society
(MOGS)

Chelmsford,
Essex

Ian Gillis
Email: tessel.bas@gmail.com Website:
groups.io/g/mogs
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Plessey Addlestone, Tony Shore
Addlestone Surrey Tel: 01932 844741
Reunions Email: tonyshore@talktalk.net
Royal Ordnance Countrywide Frank Spencer
Networker Group Tel: 01443 218974
Email: fdspencer@tiscali.co.uk
Brian Johnson
Email: brian.johnson24@btinternet.com
Royal Ordnance Pensioners | Countrywide Frank Spencer, Chairman

Association (ROPA)

Tel: 01443 218974
Email: fdspencer@tiscali.co.uk

Royal Ordnance Pensioners
Bridgewater (ROPB)

Bridgewater, Somerset

Keith Giles
Tel: 01278 451595
Email: keithgiles68@hotmail.co.uk

RO Glascoed Retirement
Fellowship

Glascoed, Wales

Lynda Patchin
Tel: 01291 672953
Email: lyndamayp21@gmail.com

Royal Ordnance Pensioners
Association Nottingham

Nottingham,
Nottinghamshire

Barbara Parnham, Chairman

Tel: 01159 332924

Jim Thomas, Vice-Chairman

Tel: 01157 523724

Email: geo j thomas@hotmail.com

RO Radway Green

Crewe, Cheshire

Maureen Sawtell
Tel: 01270211108
Email: sawtell796@btinternet.com
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